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Hen Eggs l/5d. per Ib.
Duck Eggs 1/1 l^d. per dozen.

(b) For eggs purchased by Class A licensed
wholesale dealers from Class B licensed
wholesale dealers and delivered else-
where than at the purchasers' Packing
Station or at an Approved Depot as
specified in the schedule to the above-
mentioned Order.

Hen Eggs l/4|d. per Ib.
Duck Eggs 1/1 Id. per dozen.

(c) For eggs purchased by licensed whole-
sale dealers from producers and
delivered elsewhere than at a Packing

Station or at an Approved Depot as
specified in the schedule to the above-
mentioned Order.

Hen Eggs l/4£d. per Ib.
Duck Eggs l/10^d. per dozen.

Deductions :
Hen Eggs — Seconds or Soiled, £d.

egg; Rejects, 2Jd. per egg.
Duck Eggs — Rejects, 2d. per egg.

Ministry of Agriculture,
Armagh House,

Ormeau Avenue,
Belfast.

per

C.S.S. (Estabs.) No. 3.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency
and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 17th day of May, 1941.

Name and Title
as set forth in

Licence

The Bank of Ireland...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland. Limited...

The Belfast Banking
Company Limited ...
The Northern Bank,
Limited
The Ulster Bank.
Limited

The National Bank,
Limited

Name of the Finn

The Governor and
Company of the Bank
of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited...

The Belfast Banking
Company, Li mi ted ...
The Northern Bank,
Limited
The Ulster Bank,
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offifpt;V_/lllV^Co

f Belfast
1 Londonderry

( Armagh
Belfast
Londonderry '
Omagh

/ The Head Off ices
of the respective
Banks fit Belfast,

- and all the Branch
Offices of such
Banks in North-

. ern Ireland

f Belfast
1 Londonderry

Circulation
Authorised

hy the
Bankers
(Northern

Lrelano.)
Act, 1928

£

t2,457,799

t306,978

350,000

244,000

290,000

t!81,913

Aveiage Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above.

£5 and
upwards

c
M

914,389

488,485

1,446,883

1,822,226

1,964,337

222,587

Under
£5.

i
1,594,736

368,819

290,091

299,693

623,374

76,877

Total

/
2,50iU25

857.304

1.736,974

2,121,919

•2,587,711

299,464

AverageAmoimt of Bank of Eng-
land Notes and Coin held during

4 Weeks ended as above

+Oold and
Bank of

'Rngland
Notes

£
55,366

546.448

1,348,273

1.717,374

2,221.209

113,508

Silver

£
37,127

45,809

77,892

174,371

131.971

5,538

Total

£
92,493

592,257

1,426,165

1,891.745

2,353,180

119,046

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an
amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required
by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

P. MARTIN,
Dated 28th day of May, 1941. Registrar of Bank Returns.

fThese amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue

of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currencv and Bank Notes Art. 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by
the Bank.


