Hen Eggs 1/5d. per lb. Duck Eggs 1/111d. per dozen.

(b) For eggs purchased by Class A licensed wholesale dealers from Class B licensed wholesale dealers and delivered elsewhere than at the purchasers' Packing Station or at an Approved Depot as specified in the schedule to the abovementioned Order.

> Hen Eggs 1/44d. per lb. Duck Eggs 1/11d. per dozen.

(c) For eggs purchased by licensed wholesale dealers from producers and delivered elsewhere than at a Packing Station or at an Approved Depot as specified in the schedule to the abovementioned Order.

Hen Eggs 1/41d. per lb.

Duck Eggs 1/10¹/₂d. per dozen.

Deductions:

Hen Eggs-Seconds or Soiled, ¹/₂d. per egg; Rejects, 2¹/₄d. per egg.

Duck Eggs-Rejects, 2d. per egg.

Ministry of Agriculture,

Armagh House, Ormeau Avenue, Belfast.

C.S.S. (Estabs.) No. 3.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 17th day of May, 1941.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above.			AverageAmount of Bank of Eng- land Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5.	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Silver	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	(Belfast Londonderry	£ †2,457,799	£ 914,389	£ 1,594,736	£. 2,509,125	ي 55,366	£ 37,127	£ 92,493
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Armagh Belfast Londonderry Omagh	†306 ,978	488,485	368,819	857.304	546.448	45,809	592,257
The Belfast Banking Company Limited	The Belfast Bankiug Company, Limited	(The Head Offices	350,000	1,446,883	290.091	1.736,974	1,348,273	77,892	1,426,165
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Banks at Belfast and all the Branch	24 4,0 00	1,822.226	299,693	2,121,919	1.717,374	174,371	1,891,745
The Ulster Bank, Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Offices of such Banks in North- ern Ireland	2 90 ,000	1,964,337	623.374	2,587,711	2,221,209	131.971	2,353,180
The National Bank, Limited	The National Bank Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	†181.91 3	222,587	76,877	299,464	113,508	5,538	119,046

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 28th day of May, 1941.

P. MARTIN,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

 These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.